96
R
ec
up
er
at
io

 COP – constant operating pressure
10 – placement of unit’s inlets and outlets – AV or AV2
Order examples
DUOVENT® MODULAR RV 14500 T DI DX MX KL G4+F7/F7 DVAV AV2
Unit size 14500, equipped with temperature based rotating wheel, electric heater, direct evaporation coil for cooling, mixing damper, two filter brackets on
supply side G4+F7, single filter bracket on exhaust side F7, Digireg MAR system with VAV,  AV2 inlet/ outlet configuration.
DUOVENT® MODULAR RV 8500 S DCA F7/M5 DVAV AV
Unit size 8500, equipped with sorption based rotating wheel, water heater 80 / 60 °C, supply filter rated F7, exhaust filter rated M5, Digireg MAR system
with VAV,  AV2 inlet/ outlet configuration.
Model Number Abbreviation List
Class acc. to EN779 Class acc. to EN ISO 16890
G4 ISO Coarse 60%
M5 ISO ePM10 50%
F7 ISO ePM2,5 70%
F9 ISO ePM1 80%
98
R
ec
up
er
at
io
n
Commercial Heat Recovery Air Handling Unit
DUOVENT® MODULAR RV
Options for air flow directions for DUVENT® MODULAR RV units:
Supplemental Illustrations
Type
nominal
flow
[m3/h]
voltage
[V/Hz]
fan inlet / outlet heater cooler
power*
[kW]
efficiency*
 [%]
max. unit
air flow**
[m3/h]
control
system
weight ***
without
MX
[kg]
weight ***
with MX
[kg]
max. input
 [W]
power
[A]
current*
[kW]
power
[A] Digireg®
8500
7800 3×400 V
50 Hz 3653/2521 5,3/3,6
– – –
75,7 9000
M3-Vx 832
až
917
860
až
951
8500 DCA 61.1 – –
8500 DCB 43.1 – –
8500 DCA DCC 61.1 – 62.2

RV 12000 2919 2783 1898 2034 1936 1954 64
RV 14500 2997 2861 2055 2191 2093 2111 70
Type key for ordering of ROOFPACK accessory
Sizes of ROOFPACK-A accessory
DUOVENT® MODULAR RV 8500 to 14500 – unit model equipped with mixing damper (MX or C in model number)
R O O F P A C K - A - D U O - M O D R V - 8 5 0 0
 1 2 3
1 – ROOFPACK accessory type: A
2 – Identification of recuperation unit type:
 DUO-MOD-RV = DUOVENT® MODULAR RV
3 – Size of unit DUOVENT® MODULAR RV:
 8500, 10100, 12000, 14500
DUO-DV-MOUNT RAIN LOUVRES
• Rain louvres available for outdoor use
• Made from galvanized sheet metal
• Fitted with anti-bird mesh
• Painted to match the unit’s color comes as
an option.
• Flange width 30 mm
Type D
[mm]
E
[mm]
H
[mm]
DUO-DV-MOUNT 8500-P30 600 1350 600
DUO-DV-MOUNT 10100-P30 650 1500 650
DUO-DV-MOUNT 12000-P30 700 1650 700
DUO-DV-MOUNT 14500-P30 800 1800 800
H
D
E+60
E
D
+
60
D
 L1
 B
1
 B
2
 1
50
 18  L2  18
 50  50
Ovládací skříň Digireg IP65 Vývody výměníků
 18  A1  18
 208
 A2
 50  50
Digireg® IP65 control cabinet Water coil pipe connections
109